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ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

March 23, 2001

Hlinois Commerce Commission
On Its Own Motion
01-0065

Order designating an entity for

the processing of data received

by the Commission under 47 :

CFR 52.15(f)(7), and directing the:

provision of such data to that :

entity : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY

NOTICE OF COMMISSION ACTION

TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST:

otice is hereby given that the Commission in conference on March 21,

2001, 1§ the Motion For Stay and

InJunctlve Relief filed by AT&T on March 16, 2001. Commission also ordered the
return of all materials to Staff.

Sincerely,

Dera 71 by o

Donna M. Caton
Chief Clerk

sC
Hearing Examiners, Ms. Moran & Mr. Zaban

527 East Capitol Avewae, Springfield, rllinois 62701 [1DD (v/TTv7) [217] 782-7434]
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Julie B. Lucas

Legal Counsel

Citizens Utility Board

208 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1760
Chicago, IL 60604 *
mailto:jlucas@citizensutilityboard.org

John F. Dunn & Cheryl Urbanski
Altys. for AT&T Communications of

lHlinois, Inc. & AT&T Wireless PCS, Inc.

222 West Adams St., Ste 1500
Chicago, IL 60606 *
mailto:johnfdunn@lga.att.com
mailto:.chamili@att.com

Nada Carrigan & Nancy Wells
ATET

913S.6"St, FL. 3
Springfield, IL 62703 *
mailto:carrigan@att.com
mailto:njwells@att.com

Thomas R. Stanton

Office of General Counsel
lllingis Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL. 6061-3104 *
mailio:tstanton@icc.state.il.us

David L. Heaton & Marie Spicuzza,
Cook County State’s Attorney’'s Office
Environment & Energy Division

69 W. Washington, Ste. 700

Chicago, IL 60602
maiito.dheaton@cookcountygov.com
mailto:saopib@wwa.com

Carrie J. Hightman

Schiff Hardin & Waite

6600 Sears Tower

Chicago, IL 60606
mailto:chightman@schiffhardin.com

Darrell S. Townsley

MCI Worldcom, Inc.

205 N. Michigan Ave., Ste. 3700
Chicago, IL. 60601
mailto:darrell.townsiey@wcom.com

* Active Parties

David W. McGann

Mpower Communications Corp.
1701 Golf Rd.

Tower 2, 5 Fl.

Rolling Meadows, iL. 80008
mailto.dmegann@mpowercom.com

Joseph D. Murphy

Meyer, Capel, Hirschfeld, Muncy,
Jahn & Aldeen, P.C.

306 W. Church St., PO Box 6750

Champaign, IL 61826-6750

mailto:jmurphy@meyercapel.com

Peter J. Long
Southwestern Bell Mobile

Systems, Inc.
SBC Wireless, Inc. — Great Lakes Region
2000 W. Ameritech Center Dr., 3H82
Hoffman Estates, IL. 60195-5000 .
mailto:peter.j.long@ecingular.com

Laura Holloway

Nextel Communications, Inc.

2001 Edmund Halley Dr.

Reston, VA 20191-3436
mailto:laura.holloway@nextel.com

Michael Stern

Nextel Communications, Inc.

400 W. Grand Ave.

Elmhurst, IL 60126

mailto: michael. stern@nextel.com

Boyd J. Springer & Susan L. Winders
Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue

77 W. Wacker

Chicago, IL 60801-1692
mailto:bjspringer@jonasday.com
mailto:slwinders@jonseday.com

Barry Matchett

llinois Commerce Commission
State of llinois Building

160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL  80601-3104
mailto:bmathcet@icc.state il us

Jack A. Pace & Brian L. Crowe
Assistant Corporation Counsel
City of Chicago

30 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 900
Chicago, IL. 60602-2580
mailto:jpace@ci.chi.ilus
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Patricia Fleck

llinois Bell Telephone Company

225 W. Randolph St.

Chicago, IL 60806
mailto:patriciafleck@msg.ameritech.com

Edward Butts

Attorney for lllinois Bell Telephone Company
d/b/a Ameritech Illinois

1800 W. Hawthorn Lane

West Chicago, IL 60185
mailto:ebutts1000@aol.com

Thomas H. Rowland
Rowland & Moore

55 E. Menroe St., Ste. 3230
Chicago, IL 60603

mailto: Tom@telecomreg.com

Kristen Smoot

21 Century Telecom of lllinois, Inc.
350 N. Orleans, Ste. 600

Chicago, IL 60654

mailto:kristen. smoot@rcn.net

Matthew H. Berns

Focal Communications Corporation
200 N. LaSalle St.

Chicago, IL 60601
mailto:mberns@focal.com

Carol Pomponio

XO lllinais, Inc.

303 East Wacker
Concourse Level

Chicago, IL 60601
mailto:cpomponio@xo.com

Patrick N. Giordano
& James L. Lucari
Attys. for XO lllinois, Inc.
Giordano & Associates
55 E. Monroe St., Ste. 3040
Chicago, IL 60803
mailto:giordancassociates@dereglaw.com

Karen L. Lusson

Citizens Ulitity Board

208 S. LaSalle St
LaGrange, IL 60604

mailto: klusson@cuboard.org

* Active Parties

Christian F. Binnig, Joseph Paul Weber
& Kara Gibney

Mayer, Brown & Platt

180 S. LaSalle St.

Chicago, IL 60603

mailto:chinnig@mayerbrown.com

mailto:jweber@mayerbrown.com

mailto:kgibney@mayerbrown.com

Janice A. Dale

Assistant Attorney General
Public Utilities Bureau

100 W. Randolph St., 12" Fi.
Chicago, IL 60601
mailio.jdale@atg.state.il.us

Kimberly D. Wheeler & Cheryl Tritt
Counsel for NeuStar, Inc.

Morrison & Foerster LLP

2000 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Ste. 500
Washington, DC 20006-1886

mailto: kwheeler@mofo.com
mailto:ctritt@mofo.com

William Haas

Qvation Communications, Inc. d/b/a
MclLeod USA Telecommunications Services,
Inc.

MclLeod USA Technology Park

6400 C Street, S.W.

Cedar Rapids, IA 52408

mailto: whaas@mcleodusa.com

Mike Doyle, Vice President
Arch Wireless, Inc.

1800 West Park Dr., Ste. 250
Westborough, MA 01581
mailto:mike.doyle@arch.com

Mike Brantley, Vice President
Arch Wireless, Inc.

2200 Northlake Parkway, Ste. 205
Tucker, GA 30084

maitto: mike.brantley@arch.com

Y. Eleanor Willis-Camara
Winstar Wireless, Inc.

1615 L Street, NW, Ste. 1260
Washington, DC 20036
mailto:202-723-5300 (fax)
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Richard Heatter

MGC Communications

171 Sully;s Trial, Ste. 202
Pittstord, NY 14534
mailto:rheatter@mge.com.com

Henry Kelly

Atty. for Intervenor

O’Keefe, Ashenden, Lyons & Ward
30 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 4100
Chicago, IL 60602
mailto:hkelly@oalw.com

Bryan Jones

Aerial Communications
8410 W. Bryn Mawr Ave.
Chicago, IL 60631
mailto: www.alston.com
Bob Lyons

Multi Computer Systems
817 S. Kay, Unit 3
Addison, IL 60101

mailto:630-543-6063 (fax)

Daniel E. Meldazis

Focal Communications

200 N. LaSalle St.

Chicago, IL 60601

mailto: dmeldazis@focal.com

Michael J. Nighan

Frontier Local Services

180 S. Clinton Ave.

Rochester, NY 14646
mailto:michael_nighan@globalcrossing.com

Mary Whitting

U.S. Xchange, LLC

20 Monroe Ave., NW., Ste. 450
Grand Rapids, Ml 49503

mailto: mwhiting@usxchange.com

J. Searnus Glynn

Associate Director

Citizens Utility Board

208 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1760
Chicago, IL 60804
maitto:glynn@citizensutilityboard.org

Pamela H. Sherwood

Vice President

Time Warner Telecom

4625 W. 86" St., Ste. 500

indianapolis, IN 46268
mailto:pamela.sherwood @twtelecom.com

* Active Parties

J. William Roberts & Rendi L. Mann-Stadt
Attys. for Verizon Wiretess

Hinshaw & Culbertson

400 S. Ninth St.

Springfield, IL 62701
mailto:rmannstadt@hinshawlaw.com

Michael McDermott

Verizon Wireless

1515 Woodfield Rd., Ste. 1400
Schaumburg, IL 60173

mailto:

michael. mcdermott@verizonwireless.com

Dana Smith

Verizon Wireless

6 Campus Circle

Westlake, TX 76262
mailto:dana.smith@verizonwireless.com

John W. McCaffrey & Cynthia A. Fonner
Attys. for PrimeCo Personal Communications,
L.P.

Foley & Lardner

Three First National Plaza, Ste. 4100
Chicago, IL 60602
mailto:;jmccaffrey@foleylaw.com
mailto:cfonner@foleylaw.com

Frank Colaco & Brent Struthers
NeuStar, tnc.

1120 Vermont Ave., N.W., 4" Floor
Washington, DC 20005
mailto:frank.colaco@neustar.com
mailto:brent.struthers@neustar.com

Joseph Rano

NeuStar, Inc.

1800 Sutter Street, Ste. 570
Concord, CA 94520
mailto:joseph.rano@neustar.com
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